
1-
80

0-
32

6-
31

32

Sa
m
pl
e

m
us

ica
ru
ss

ica
.co

m

Copyright © 1997, by Musica Russica.
All rights reserved.

EDITOR’S NOTE

The Ukrainian people have an extraordinarily rich heritage of carols—literally hundreds of tunes and texts, mostly
devoted to Christmas, but including other feasts of the Eastern Orthodox festal cycle as well. Some carols were
preserved in standard published collections of devotional, extra-liturgical songs, such as the Bogoglasnik, while others
were collected and notated in villages by musical ethnographers in the late 19th and early 20th centuries.

Both the published collections and the ethnographic material served as fruitful resources for composers such as
Kyrylo Stetsenko (1882-1922), who in his relatively brief career produced over a hundred choral arrangements of
Ukrainian carols. The present arrangement for women’s voices is by the composer himself.

—Vladimir Morosan

©ƒ™S ÷—∏‚œÓ™ We Sing Today
©ƒ™S ÷—∏‚́Ó™, ∫‚́÷ƒ— ∂ï¤†́∏¬—,
È†R¸́ ¤—¨�™́ƒƒ—¶— ‰S∂ �† §—fiÊ§†L¸́¬—.
◊—∏‚́Ó™ ∂ Í‡‚́Ó™,
“flº†́§† § §Ú ´ÏN∂Ê £—́ï‚,” ïº†ï—́L˙Ó™.

◊R∂fi‡‚P¥‡™ �— ¬º†�™́ƒË¸ ‡—ï—
∂ ÷—fiº‚Ê†́∏‡™ ¤—́∞‚¬‚ π—ï—.
„ ¤‚∫†Ê ∫V¥‡∫Ú, ƒ† ïº†§†́Ê V∂ƒ∫Ú ´,
¢‚́�™‡™ ¬†́‡Ú ƒ† ‰S∂ V¥∫∂.

We sing today and make merry all together,
praising the Newborn King.
We praise and give honor,
as we exclaim: “Glory to God in the highest!”

Come and approach that Newborn Child
and listen to His wisdom.
Branches in your hands and crowns upon your heads,
which you shall inherit for all eternity.
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